GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1229
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2005

MUMBAIRAIL VIKAS CORPORATION
Patil Shri Prakash V.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Western Railway has recently earmarked some funds for Mumbai Rail Vikas Corporation for the current year;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the details of projects proposed to be undertaken with this fund ;

(d) whether the funds are to be utilised for providing Railway Protection Force personnel in all the trains for security of railway passengers and railway properties ; and

(e) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRIR.VELU )

(@) Funds are allotted to Mumbai Railway Vikas Corporation by the Ministry of Railways through Metropolitan Transport Project, Central Railway. No funds for Mumbai Railway Vikas Corporation has been earmarked by Western Railway.

(b) to (e) Do not arise.
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